WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO. Doc#. 1312 'I 08429 fee $52 00
HOME RETENTION RECORDING DEPT.

Attn: Ramona Tongdee 05/ 10f3
Bank of America, NA N F F I I k - D eeds
1001 Liberty Ave, SUITE 675 U Applikd

Pittsburgh, PA 15
866.325.7046 / 412. 325 7046

Loan #: 73934047

Repaces oy Jen Srader -FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY-
100t Liloectg AV She 75 mﬂ/\ TV
Ptson P\ S5222- LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEME
Ao 71-32-217-058
ZIBS8U - (LS00 (Fixed Interest Rate-Recorded)
This Loan Modification Agreement ('Agreement'), made this 27th day of April 2012, between JESUS CASTILLO, and
Bank of America, N.A. (Lender), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the
Security instrument), dated the 26th day of October 2008 and in the amount of $252,000.00 and recorded on the 6th day of
November 2008 in Book No. None, Page No. None as Document No. 0631022083 in the Cfficial Records of Cook County,
inthe State of ILLINOIS | and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which
covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as in the *Property’, located
at 3240 S. CARPENTER ST., CHICAGO, IL 60808.

Please See Attached Exhibit (A)

Aevvee Infod \a o Fasr 0ol 538215
In consideration of the rautual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anythiiig.ta the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrurnent):

1 As of the 1st day of July 2012, Lne amount payable under the Note or Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance") is
U.S. $323,303. 88 consisting of ihe'amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender which may include, are not limited to,
any past due principal payments, ir.erest , fees and/or costs capitalized to date,

The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid.’rincipal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be
charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance a. the y=arly rate of (See Attached Addendum) from the 1st day of June 2012.
The Borrower promises to make menthly paynients of principal and interest of U.S. (See Attached Addendum) beginning on
the 1st day of July 2012, and continuing there=fe~an the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest
are paid in full. if on the 1st day of November 2035 /4. he "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note
and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreeineitthe Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3 The Borrower will make such payments at PO Box 515508, Lo Angeles, CA 90051-6803 or at such other piace as the
Lender may require.

4 Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to Lea satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note anc
Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided int‘is “Agreement, the Note and Security instrument will
rernain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, ard comply with, all terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Agreement.

5 In consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document relai=d to the Security Instrument, Note and/or
Modification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and :orrect terms and conditions of the loan as
modified, or is otherwise missing, Borrower(s) will comply with Lender's requestio.execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver
to Lender any documentation Lender deems necessary. If the original promissory nate is replaced the Lender hereby
indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any loss associated with a demand on the origiia//note. All documents Lender requests
of Borrower(s) shall be referred to as Documents. Borrower agrees to deliver the Docliments within ten (10) days after
receipt by Borrower(s) of a written request for such replacement.

As evidenced by their signatures below, the Barrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing

o285 ~aF~ )2
J S CASTILLO Dated

STATE OF f// 7015

COUNTY, QF

ook .
on Before P_\% u.cl ‘k \Aﬂf’&'ﬂle 7
Notary Public, pers®nally appeared {ESLLS (’a& o

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to

the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by

hisfher/their signatures (s) on the instrument the glerson(s), or entity ug behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
y, y

WITNESS my hand and official seal. “OFFIGIAL SEAL"

MIGUEL A MARTINEZ
NOTARY RPUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 4
b MY COMMISSION EXPIRES QCT. 18,2013 ¢
Bank of Amenrica, NA. BA? Loand 13934047 ‘page =S




1312108429 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

AU AT A e ok ok o e e vt vk oo ol i ol ok e Tt o ok v s b ek s R A R A R S R AR A R A A A AR R ARk d kb kR

THIS SECTION {S FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of Anierica, N,A,, for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
By: Lrban Settlement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

By EZ Dated:MAR 21 2013

I/

Name: MATTHEW PITTMAN
Title : ASSTSTANT SECRETARY

[Space below this Iiie for Acknowledgement]

STATE OF COLORADQ
COUNTY OF BROOMFIELD

on3/21/13  pefore Me, LYNN HOLDSWORTH _Notary Public, personally appeared

MATTHEW PITTMAN £__personally known to me (or proved to me on
the basss of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whoua name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
inst knowledged to me that he/shefthey execiies the same in his/herftheir authorized
capdeity(i (at by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrumant the person(s), or entity upon
b vhich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

andand official seal.

Notary Signature
\LYNN HOLDQWORTH Notary Public Printed Name Please Sea! Hers

DE&MQSR%’ . 2015 Notary Public Commission Expiration Date

. YNN HOLDSWORTH

NPT, PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

My Comm. Expires December 27, 2015

i



1312108429 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

arwpyrrs merartears agenamres

LOT 7 IN E. AND L.H. HARLAND'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 2 IN THE COUNTY CLERKS
DIVISION QF BLOCK 5 IN THE ASSESSOR’S DIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND
THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIF 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.



